
Position Phone Mobile Fax Email 

24/7 Administrator On Call (831) 661-1307 (831) 423-4515

Safety Specialist: Cassandra Ramirez (650) 691-6198 (650) 248-1368  Ramirec8@PAMF.org 

Palo Alto Medical Foundation: Urgent Care Sites 
Mission Street
1301 Mission Street                   
Santa Cruz, CA 95060

Soquel Avenue 

2025 Soquel Avenue

Santa Cruz, CA 95062

Service Line Director, Urgent Care: Trish L. Burgin (831) 905-4079

Mission Street Urgent Care (831) 458-6310

Soquel Avenue Urgent Care* open 24/7 (831) 458-5537

Scotts Valley Urgent Care (831) 458-6335

Watsonville Urgent Care (831) 458-5860

Administration Office (831) 728-8250 

Chief of Clinics: Anita Aguirre (831) 728-8250 (831) 359-6513 aaguirre@splg.org

Director of Facilities & Safety: Dan Sedenquist (831) 728-8250 x1005 (831) 818-0412 Dsedenquist@splg.org

Chief Executive Officer: Dori Rose Inda (831) 728-8250  x1006 (831) 588-4405 Droseinda@splg.org

East Cliff

21507 East Cliff Drive

Santa Cruz, CA 95062

Clinic (831) 427-3500 (831) 457-2486 Emergency@schealthcenters.org

24/7 Point of Contact & Operations Director: 

Pam Conelly 
(831) 247-1896 Pconelly@schealthcenters.org

Safety & Compliance Associate: Azura Sanchez (831) 427-3500 x112 (831) 359-6672 Asanchez@schealthcenters.org

Clinical Operations Manager: Stephanie MacWhorter (831) 427-3500 x223 (831) 600-6457 SMacWhorter@schealthcenters.org

Facilities Manager: Erik Haston (831) 427-3500 (831) 359-5753 ehaston@schealthcenters.org

Clinic (831) 459-2211 (831) 459-3546 healthcenter@ucsc.edu

Ancillary Services Director: Diane Lamotte, RPh (831) 459-1407 (831) 332-7129 (831) 459-3564 dmlamott@ucsc.edu

Medical Director: Drew Malloy, MD (831) 459-1740 (831) 600-5242 (831) 459-3564 edmalloy@ucsc.edu

Director of Counseling and Psychological Services 

(CAPS): Gary Dunn, PhD
(831) 459-1943 (252) 412-3075 (831) 459-3546 gmdunn@ucsc.edu

Analog Phones 
(831) 459-1220 

(Floor 1) 

(831) 459-4884 

(Floor 2)

(831) 459-2744 

(Lab) 

6500 Soquel Drive, Room 912

Aptos, CA 95003

Director: Kate Dowling (831) 479-6435 (831) 239-7577 (831) 477-5364 Kadowlin@cabrillo.edu 

Back-up: Marcella Meier (831) 477-5623 Mamerier@cabrillo.edu 

Directory – CLINICS 

SPLG: Main Clinic
204 East Beach Street

Watsonville, CA 95076

University of California Santa Cruz – Student Health Services

SPLG: Clinica del Valle del Pajaro 
(at Watsonville Hospital)
45 Nielson Street

Watsonville, CA 95076

Salud Para La Gente (SPLG):
Administration:
195 Aviation Way, Suite 200

Watsonville, CA 95076

Santa Cruz, CA 95062

Palo Alto Medical Foundation

Directory – CLINICS - 18

2025 Soquel Avenue

University of California                                                                                       

Santa Cruz, CA 95064

1156 McLaughlin Dr.

Cabrillo College: Health Services

Santa Cruz Community Health Centers: 

Locust 
250 Locust Street
Santa Cruz, CA 95060

Scotts Valley
4663 Scotts Valley Drive

Scotts Valley, CA 95066
Watsonville 

550 S. Green Valley Road

Watsonville, CA 95076
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